ACTION HISTORY OF RTI FIRST APPEAL No.IGMHY/A/E/25/00001								
Applicant Name		Mahesh Binawade						
Text of Appeal		False information is produced by the officer. First, read the question properly and then answer it. The officer is representative of the mint which is under the control of Government of India. You are requested also provide information that which penal action will be taken against the said officer who produced the false information.						
Reply of Appeal		the said officer who produced the false information.  Appeal No:IGMHY/A/E/25/00001 dated: 13.02.2025. Date of Disposal of the Appeal: 07.03.2025 Order 1) Shri.Mahesh Binawade has filed an RTI Request bearing Reg.no.IGMHY/R/E/25/00006 dated 17.01.2025, Seeking certain details. 2) Having not satisfied with the RTI reply tendered by the CPIO, the Applicant has filed the instant appeal. 3) After perusing the RTI Application & Reply tendered by the CPIO, it is found that the CPIO has nor provide the requisite information as sought by the Applicant. 4) It is found that the Applicant has following informatoon: Information of coinage production at Hydrabad mint of each denomination wise and financial year wise from year 1950 to till date, whichever record available at Hyderabad Mint. 5) It is therefore ordered that the CPIO provide the requisite information as is available in the records within 15 working days from the date of receipt of this order.6) With the above Order the appeal stands disposed of. The decision can be appealed against to CIC within a period of 90 days at below mentioned address or through the online RTI portal - https://dsscic.nic.in/online-appealapplication/onlineappealapplication. Central Information Commission, CIC Bhawan, Baba Ganganath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi – 110 067. Sunil Tiwari, CGM & Appellate Authority.						
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks				
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	13/02/2025						
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	07/03/2025	FAA - SUNIL TIWARI					
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	07/03/2025	Nodal Officer	Online				
Print								

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI FIRST APPEAL No.IGMHY/A/E/25/00002								
Applicant Name		Mahesh Binawade						
Text of Appeal		Information of Mintage of each set has not been produced by the mint.						
Reply of Appeal		mint.  Appeal No:IGMHY/A/E/25/00002 dated: 13.02.2025. Date of Disposal of the Appeal: 08.03.2025 Order 1) Shri.Mahesh Binawade has filed an RTI Request bearing Reg.no.IGMHY/R/E/25/00007 dated 18.01.2025, Seeking certain details. 2) Having not satisfied with the RTI reply tendered by the CPIO, the Applicant has filed the instant appeal. 3) After perusing the RTI Application & Reply tendered by the CPIO, it is found that the CPIO has nor provide the requisite information as sought by the Applicant. 4) It is found that the Applicant has following information: Mintage of Proof Set of Commemorative Coins - Proof set wise - issued by Hydrabad Mint from year 2000 to till date of reply of Application (Whichever record available at Hydrabad mint). 2) Mintage of UNC Set of Commemorative Coins - UNC set wise - issued by Hydrabad Mint from year 2000 to till date of reply of Application (Whichever record available at Hydrabad mint). 5) It is therefore ordered that the CPIO provide the requisite information as is available in the records within 15 working days from the date of receipt of this order.6) With the above Order the appeal stands disposed of. The decision can be appealed against to CIC within a period of 90 days at below mentioned address or through the online RTI portal - https://dsscic.nic.in/online-appealapplication/onlineappealapplication. Central Information Commission, CIC Bhawan, Baba Ganganath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi – 110 067. Sunil Tiwari, CGM & Appellate						
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks				
1	FIRST APPEAL RECEIVED	13/02/2025						
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	07/03/2025	Nodal Officer	Online				
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	08/03/2025	FAA - SUNIL TIWARI					
			Print					

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI FIRST APPEAL No.IGMHY/A/E/25/00003							
Applicant Name		Mohsin Rafique Tanwar					
Text	of Appeal	Not satisfied with the answer please any related information to the original information would also suffice anything relatedto it					
Reply of Appeal							
<b>SN</b> .	Action Taken FIRST APPEAL	<b>Action</b> 26/02/2025	Taken By	Remarks			
	RECEIVED						
2	APPEAL FORWARDED TO CONCERNED FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY	07/03/2025	Nodal Officer	Online			
3	APPEAL DISPOSED OF	18/03/2025	FAA - SUNIL TIWARI				
Print							